

WHIRLD INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

FLAVOUR	Ingredients:	Allergen Advice	Nutrition Declaration /100g								
			Carbo- hydrat e	Sugar	Protein	Fat	Saturated Fat	Salt	Fibre	kJ	kCal
Whirld Mexican Chocolate Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Chocolate (5%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Chilli Powder (0.8%), Ground cinnamon, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	81.1	76.1	1.9	12.6	7.8	0.4	0.4	1803	441.7
Whirld Rum 'n Raisin Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Raisins (5%), Rum Flavouring, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	82.2	77.9	1.6	10.7	6.7	0.4	0.1	1746	427.8
Whirld Sea Salt Crumbly Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cornish Sea Salt, Maple Flavouring	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	82.02	77.5	1.5	11.2	7.04	1.3	0	1760	432
Whirld Vanilla Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	82.4	77.8	1.6	11.2	7.1	0.5	0	1766	433

WHIRLD INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

FLAVOUR	Ingredients:	Allergen Advice	Nutrition Declaration /100g								
			Carbo- hydrat e	Sugar	Protein	Fat	Saturated Fat	Salt	Fibre	kJ	kCal
Whirl Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Chocolate (5%) (Sugar (43.7%), Cocoa Liquor (45.8%) Cocoa Butter (9.9%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (0.6%), Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), Cornish Sea Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	81.2	76.7	1.8	12.5	7.81	0.6	0.4	1800	441
Whirl Clotted Cream Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Clotted Cream (Milk) (5%), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	79.3	75.0	1.6	13.7	8.6	0.4	0	1809	444
Whirl White Chocolate Swirl Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (7%) (Sugar (53.0%), Whole Milk Powder (24.0%), Cocoa Butter (21.0%), Skimmed Milk Powder (1.5%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (0.5%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Salt	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	81.7	77.5	1.9	12.5	7.9	0.6	0	1816	445
Whirl Milk Chocolate and Peanut Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Salted Peanuts , Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	77.5	73.1	2.1	11.7	6.8	0.6	0.1	1713	420
Whirl Maple Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Chilli Powder, Salt, Maple Flavour.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts .	82.3	77.7	1.5	11.2	7.1	0.6	0	1764	433

WHIRLD INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

FLAVOUR	Ingredients:	Allergen Advice	Nutrition Declaration / 100g								
			Carbo- hydrat e	Sugar	Protein	Fat	Saturated Fat	Salt	Fibre	kJ	kCal
Whirld Toffee Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cornish Sea Salt (1%).	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts and peanuts .	82.02	77.5	1.5	11.2	7.04	1.3	0	1760	432
Whirld Coconut Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condense Milk , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Coconut (7%), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Salt, Natural Coconut Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts and peanuts .	78.5	73.2	1.9	14.8	10.4	1.2	0.8	1830	449
Whirld Black Forest Gateaux Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glace Cherries (with Citric Acid, Colour: Anthocyanins, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Mass, Dried Cherries, Kirsch, Salt, Natural Cherry Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts and peanuts .	78.2	73.8	2.0	13.0	8.1	0.4	1.0	1783	436
Whirld Rocky Road Fudge	Sugar, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cocoa Mass, Glace Cherries (with citric acid, colour: anthocyanins, preservative: potassium sorbate), Pink & White Marshmallows (glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, anti-caking agent: maize starch, colour: beetroot red, natural flavouring), Biscuit Pieces (wheat flour, sugar, margarine{with emulsifier: E471, colours: annatto, curcumin, natural flavouring}, cocoa butter), Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts and peanuts .	77.9	72.8	2.0	13.3	8.2	1.0	0.8	1787	438

CREAMY FUDGES - INGREDIENT AND *ALLERGY INFORMATION

(FOR *ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN *BOLD)

1) Creamy Fudge

sugar, full cream condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **butter (milk)**, salt

2) Caffe Latte Fudge

sugar, full cream condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **butter (milk)**, salt, nature identical flavour: Chicory, caramel colour E150a

3) Chocolate Orange Fudge

sugar, full cream condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **butter (milk)**, salt, fat reduced cocoa powder, **whhey powder (dairy)**, emulsifier, **lecithin (soya)**, orange flavour, natural orange colour A1533 (Paprika)

4) Liquorice Fudge

sugar, full cream condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **butter (milk)**, salt, liquorice flavour, colour E153, natural aniseed flavour

6) Chocolate Mint Fudge

sugar, full cream condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **butter (milk)**, salt, fat reduced cocoa powder, **whhey powder (dairy)**, emulsifier, **lecithin (soya)**, Flavour - mint

7) Chai Fudge

Sugar, Full cream condensed **Milk**, Glucose syrup, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil) **Butter (Milk)**, salt, ginger, cinnamon, cardamon, cloves, ground pepper, aniseed, colour.

8) Matcha Fudge

Sugar, Full cream condensed **Milk**, Glucose syrup, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **Butter (Milk)**, salt, Matcha green tea powder.

9) Raspberry Flavoured Fudge

Sugar, Full cream condensed **Milk**, Glucose syrup, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **Butter (Milk)**, salt, colour, flavour.

10) Mango Flavoured Fudge

Sugar, Full cream condensed **Milk**, Glucose syrup, Non hydrogenated vegetable oil (a blend of vegetable oils and sustainably sourced palm oil), **Butter (Milk)**, salt, colour, flavour.